P.02/03

CH \$40.00 230442 5349310

Form PTO-1595 +

DOCKET: 907-128

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached document

1. Name of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ALCATEL Network Systems, Inc.	Name: Alcatel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Address: 54, rue la Boétie
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: April 5, 2005 	City: Paris State: ZIP Code: 75008 Country: FRANCE Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s):	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): 5,349,310
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:
Name: Francis J. Maguire Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Charge deposit account
755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe	Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
State: CT ZIP Code: 06468	8. Deposit account number: <u>23-0442</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document. Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 2	
Page 1 of 1.	

ASSIGNMENT

ALCATEL Network Systems, Inc.,

hereby assigns all rights in the US Patent Number 5349310, Docket 94058, to

Alcatel 54, rue la Boétie 75008 Paris France

April 5, 2005

ALCATEL Network Systems, Inc.

V. Lawrence Sewell[®] Function: Managing IP Counsel, U.S.A.

We hereby agree that the US Patent Number 5349310 Docket 94058, is assigned to us.

Stuttgart, the .2005

ALCATEL

W. Schmidt Site Manager

RECORDED: 07/27/2005